DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$16.00 Pgs=3 2016-887367 09/09/2016 11:40 AM

WFG LENDER SERVICES

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

APN: <u>1320-30-710-016</u>

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 Exempt: (7)

Recording Requested By:

David J. Eckenrode 1678 Highway 395 North Unit 15 Minden, NV 89423

After Recording Mail To:

David J. Eckenrode, et al 1678 Highway 395 North Unit 15 Minden, NV 89423

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

David J. Eckenrode, et al 1678 Highway 395 North Unit 15 Minden, NV 89423

660159

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT. David J. Eckenrode and Barbee A. Eckenrode, Trustees for The David J. Eckenrode and Barbee A. Eckenrode Living Trust, UTD April 28, 2005, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL, AND CONVEY, to David J.

Eckenrode and Barbee A. Eckenrode, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, whose address is 1678 Highway 395 North Unit 15, Minden, Nevada 89423,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF.

MORE commonly known as: 1678 Highway 395 North Unit 15 Minden, Nevada 89423

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 2nd day of	May , 20/6.
David J. Eckenrode, Trustee	Barbee a. Eckenrode, Trustee
STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>) SS COUNTY OF <u>Washel</u>	
This instrument was acknowledged before me, th 20//, by David J. Eckenrode, Trustee and E	
Notary Public	NOTARY STAMP/SEAL
Notary Judice Title and Rank My Commission Expires: 2-10-20	KRISTIN H. MCKAY Notary Public-State of Nevada
	APPT. NO. 00-46062-2 My App Expires February 10, 2020

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE REAL PROPERTY SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL ONE:

UNIT 15 AS SHOWN ON THE PLANNED DEVELOPMENT MAP (PD 03-005) FOR MINDEN TOWN HOMES, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDER ON FEBRUARY 2, 2004 AS FILE NO. 603488.

PARCEL TWO:

AN UNDIVIDED 1/31ST INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS SHOWN ON THE ABOVE MENTION PLANNED DEVELOPMENT MAP AND AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, AND RESTRICTIONS FOR MINDEN TOWNHOMES, RECORDED NOVEMBER 5, 2003 IN BOOK 1103, PAGE 2081, DOCUMENT NO. 595951 AND IN THE AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION RECORDED FEBRUARY 6, 2004 IN BOOK 204, PAGE 2633, DOCUMENT NO. 604005.

PARCEL THREE:

AN EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT FOR THE USE AND ENJOYMENT OF THE LIMITED COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO PARCEL ONE, DESCRIBED ABOVE, AS SHOWN ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED PLANNED DEVELOPMENT MAP AND AS SET FORTH IN THE ABOVE MENTIONED DECLARATION AND AMENDED AND RESTATED DECLARATION.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in <u>Deed</u>, recorded on <u>December 8, 2006</u>, as Book 1206, Page 3020, Document No. <u>0690370</u> in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	a) <u>1320-30-</u> b)	arcel Number(s) -710-016			~	
2.	e) Apt. g) Agric	ant Land do/Townhouse Bldg	b) Single Fam. F d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	Docum Book: Date o	nent/Instrument i	
3.	Deed in Lieu Transfer Ta		Only (value of property	\$ (\$ \$	0.00)
4.		Tax Exemption p	er NRS 375.090, Sect ption: <u>Transfers w</u>		leration to or I	from a trust
5.	Partial Intere	est: Percentage b	peing transferred:	%		
ca Fu ad	d NRS 375.1 n be suppor irthermore, tl ditional tax d	10, that the informated by documented by documented by documented by documented by the following the substitution of the following the followi	res and acknowledges, mation provided is corrutation if called upon that disallowance of a penalty of 10% of the eller shall be jointly and	ect to the best to substantiate ny claimed ex tax due plus ir I severally liab	of their informative the informative emption, or otherest at 1% people for any additional control of their c	ation and belief, and on provided herein. her determination of ermonth. Pursuant to tional amount owed.
Sig	gnature: 🔎	an ACC	Leven sole	Capacity:	- GILAN	TOR
Sig	gnature:	who be when	eurole.	Capacity:	Gum	TEE
SE	LLER (GRA	Outlie Co. NTOR) INFORM	Eckano de	BUYER (GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
7		QUIRED)			REQUIRED)	
	int Name:			Print Name:	David and Ba	rbera Eckenrode
	idress:	1678 Highway Minden	395 North Unit 15	Address:	1678 Highwa Minden	y 395 North Unit 15
Cit	ıy. ate:	Nevada	Zip: 89423	City: State:	Nevada	Zip: 89423
			TING RECORDING (re			•
Pri Ad	int Name: ldress: ly, State, Zip:	WFC 2625 	E LENDER SERVICES TOWNSGATE ROAD SUITE 101 AKE VILLAGE, CA 913	Escrow#:	6601	59

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)